electronic platform for the same purpose, whereby all deaths nationally are tracked, 

investigated and recorded on the platform for decision making at all levels, especially at the 

National. The creation of this platform begun towards the end of the program. 

In form of achievements, One Thousand and Twenty-Five (1,025) Facility Medical Record 

Officers (MROs), Seven Hundred and Seventy-Four (774) Local Government Monitoring and 

Evaluation Officers (M&Es) and Thirty-Seven (37) State Health Management Information System 

(HMIS) Officers. 

Then between 2019 and 2022, a “Nationwide Family Planning Campaign” was initiated, where 

radio, TV, Out-Of-Home (billboards) platforms, digital media and community engagements were 

deployed to propagate the gospel of family planning across the nation. Alongside, the Digital 

MPCDSR (NOQA) platform was completed. Hence, in terms of advocacy; One Hundred and 

Sixty-One (161) Traditional Rulers, Local Government and Community Leaders were engaged, 

while in terms of capacity building; Two Thousand (2,000) Doctors and Nurses were trained as 

Long-Acting Reversible Contraceptive Family Planning Providers and then for the public 

awareness campaign; Five Hundred and Thirty-Two (532) Community Dialogues were convened.  

As it is fondly said that the reward for good work is “more work”, the Rotary-RMCH Nigeria in 

2022 became the second awardee of TRF’s Programs of Scale (PoS) after previously failing to 

clinch it. The PoS is themed- “Together for Healthy Families in Nigeria” (THFN).

[...]

which now outlaws home deliveries in a number of communities.  

 Systematic planning on the part of the family, in terms of finance, in preparation of the 

baby’s arrival.  

 Smoother enlightenment on RMCH issues among the community populace.  

 42,550 (Forty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty) persons have so far been impacted 

by the activity across the 4 PoS Locations.  

7) Community Outreach (House-to-House Visits) 

House-to-house visits involve directly visiting individual homes to share information or 

gather input from residents.

[...]

These visits are carried out by the Community Health Workers. 

Achievements 

 Owing to its effectiveness, the State Authorities have budgeted and started 

implementing the activity in locations not covered by the PoS. 

 Also, as opposed to 5,995 (Five Thousand, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five) homes, 

which was the target for the 3-year PoS for the visits, 36,216 (Thirty-Six Thousand, 

Two Hundred and Sixteen) homes have been visited by the health workers across the 

4 PoS locations. 

These numbers were achieved by a collaboration with the state; augmenting the 
number of days the Health workers visit, thereby making it a daily affair (weekdays).  

 This activity has also led to an unprecedented increase in the referral of clients to the

[...]

(development partners, the government and the community) or groups working 

together to engage the community effectively.  

By combining resources, expertise, and networks, these joint efforts are achieving a 

broader reach and greater impact; ultimately benefiting the communities of the PoS.  

Achievements 

 Eight Thousand, Four Hundred and Forty-Two (8,442) have been received in the joint 

community outreaches so far.  

 These clients received various kinds of interventions- checking of vitals, counseling 

and adoption of family planning methods, reception of drugs for minor ailments 

after testing, among others.